OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, S.C.S. (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE, PURI
NO. 4082 / DATE. 05.08.2025

RE-ADMISSION NOTICE

The re-admission fees for the session 2025-26 of the following students shall be collected through
online as per the following time line. All the students are required to follow the steps mentioned below for
payment of their re-admission fees. The students who fail to deposit the re-admission fees on the scheduled
dates, their names will be struck off from the admission registers and they will not be allowed to appear
the Mid-Sem examinations.

Without Fine Date : 06.08.2025 to 20.08.2025
With fine X 100 Date : 21.08.2025 to 25.08.2025
Students required to pay Re-admission Fees
SI# Programmes/Subjects Admission Batch
1. UG (Arts/ Science/ Commerce) 2023 (3" Yr) & 2024 (2" Yr)
2. 4 Yrs Int. (BA B.Ed./ B.Sc. B.Ed.) 2022 (4™ Yr), 2023 (379 Yr) 7 2024 2" Yr)
3. 2 Yrs General B.Ed. 2024 2" Yr)
4. BBA 2023 (3 Yr) & 2024 (2™ Yr)
5. PG (MA/M.Sc./ M.Com) 2024 (2™ Yr)
6. MBA/MFC 2024 2" Yr)

STEPS TO PAY RE-ADMISSION FEES ONLINE

a) Visit the college website http://scscollege.nic.in/

b) Click on payment gateway on the homepage (you will be directed to payment gateway)

¢) Or Click on the link:

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=5934820

d) Enter the College Roll Number.

e) Fill the particulars asked (Individual/ Name/ DOB/ Mobile No/ E-mail 1d/ Captcha Code etc.)

f) Pay through any available mode.

g) Take a print out of payment receipt or take a screenshot and submit the payment receipt on or
before Dt. 25.08.2025 in the Academic Section for renewal of the Identity Card.

EXEMPTION

1) As per Govt order No. 1829/ Dt. 19.01.2018 and No. 44034/HE, Dt. 19.10.2022, the students of
UG Arts (Odia Honours) are exempted from payment of full re-admission fees.

i1) As per Govt. Order No. 33498/HE, Dtd. 06.08.2022 students covered under Green Passage
Scheme are also exempted from payment of full re-admission fees.

ii1) Besides the above categories of exemption, All SC/ST/Girls/PH students are given partial
exemption of some fees. They are required to pay the rest fees as per the structure.

However, the exempted category students are required to report in the Academic Section during
the scheduled dates for renewal of their Identity Card/candidature with proof of their claim for the
session 2025-26.

Online verification of DCR and Supervision of updation in Demand Register:
1) Dr. Pravat Sahoo, Addl. Accounts Bursar
2) Dr. Amayeeka Moharana, Commerce

Memo No. 4083 / Date. 05.08.2025

Copy to the District Informatics Officer, NIC, Puri with a request to upload the notice to our college website
http://scscollege.nic.in/ for greater interest of the students. All Notice Boards/ Persons Concerned/ Girls Common
Room/ All Hostels/ Administrative Bursar/ Academic Bursar/ Accounts Bursar/ Head Clerk/ Accountant/ Academic
Section/ Examination Section/ PIC, Library/ Collection Counter for information and necessary action. All HODs
with a request to post the notice in their WhatsApp group.
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S.C.S. (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE, PURI

Fees structure of Re-Admission for the session 2025-26

Programme

UG
REGULAR
PROGRAMMES

UG
SEL FINANCING
PROGRAMMES

PG
REGULAR
PROGRAMMES

PG
SEL FINANCING
PROGRAMMES

Course
UG Arts
UG Arts
UG Commerce
UG Commerce
UG Science
UG Science
Arts/Com/Science
UG Computer Science
UG Computer Science
2-year General B.Ed.
4-year Int. B.Sc. B.Ed.
4-year Int. B.Sc. B.Ed.
4-year Int. BA B.Ed.
4-year Int. BA B.Ed.
BBA
BBA
PG (M.Sc. Courses)
PG (M.Sc. Courses)
PG (MA Courses)
PG (MA Courses)
PG Commerce
PG Commerce
MA/M.SC/M.COM
MBA
MBA
MEFC
MEFC
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Category/Gender

Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
ALL PH Students
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
All Students
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
ALL PH Students
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls
Gen. Boys

SC/ ST/ All Girls

Amount (Rs.)
1114/-
994/-
1124/-
1004/-
1136/-
1004/-
852/-
11136/-
11004/-
45000/-
46136/-
46004/-
46114/-
45994/-
16094/-
15974/-
1172/-
1001/-
1138/-
994/-
1148/-
1004/-
862/-
46128/-
45984/-
31128/-
30984/-



