OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, S.C.S. (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE, PURI

NO. 4082 / DATE. 05.08.2025

RE-ADMISSION NOTICE

The re-admission fees for the **session 2025-26** of the following students shall be collected through online as per the following time line. All the students are required to follow the steps mentioned below for payment of their re-admission fees. The students who fail to deposit the re-admission fees on the scheduled dates, their names will be struck off from the admission registers and they will not be allowed to appear the Mid-Sem examinations.

Without Fine Date : 06.08.2025 to 20.08.2025 With fine ₹ 100 Date : 21.08.2025 to 25.08.2025

Students required to pay Re-admission Fees

estations required to put its admission rees						
SI#	Programmes/Subjects	Admission Batch				
1.	UG (Arts/ Science/ Commerce)	2023 (3 rd Yr) & 2024 (2 nd Yr)				
2.	4 Yrs Int. (BA B.Ed./ B.Sc. B.Ed.)	2022 (4 th Yr), 2023 (3 rd Yr) 7 2024 (2 nd Yr)				
3.	2 Yrs General B.Ed.	2024 (2 nd Yr)				
4.	BBA	2023 (3 rd Yr) & 2024 (2 nd Yr)				
5.	PG (MA/ M.Sc./ M.Com)	2024 (2 nd Yr)				
6.	MBA/MFC	2024 (2 nd Yr)				

STEPS TO PAY RE-ADMISSION FEES ONLINE

- a) Visit the college website http://scscollege.nic.in/
- b) Click on payment gateway on the homepage (you will be directed to payment gateway)
- c) Or Click on the link:

https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=5934820

- d) Enter the College Roll Number.
- e) Fill the particulars asked (Individual/ Name/ DOB/ Mobile No/ E-mail Id/ Captcha Code etc.)
- f) Pay through any available mode.
- g) Take a print out of payment receipt or take a screenshot and submit the payment receipt on or before Dt. 25.08.2025 in the Academic Section for renewal of the Identity Card.

EXEMPTION

- i) As per Govt order No. 1829/ Dt. 19.01.2018 and No. 44034/HE, Dt. 19.10.2022, the students of UG Arts (Odia Honours) are exempted from payment of full re-admission fees.
- ii) As per Govt. Order No. 33498/HE, Dtd. 06.08.2022 students covered under Green Passage Scheme are also exempted from payment of full re-admission fees.
- iii) Besides the above categories of exemption, All SC/ST/Girls/PH students are given partial exemption of some fees. They are required to pay the rest fees as per the structure.

However, the exempted category students are required to report in the Academic Section during the scheduled dates for renewal of their Identity Card/candidature with proof of their claim for the session 2025-26.

Online verification of DCR and Supervision of updation in Demand Register:

- 1) Dr. Pravat Sahoo, Addl. Accounts Bursar
- 2) Dr. Amayeeka Moharana, Commerce

S.C.S. (A) College, Puri S.C.S. (A) College, Puri

Memo No. 4083 / Date. 05.08.2025

Copy to the District Informatics Officer, NIC, Puri with a request to upload the notice to our college website http://scscollege.nic.in/ for greater interest of the students. All Notice Boards/ Persons Concerned/ Girls Common Room/ All Hostels/ Administrative Bursar/ Academic Bursar/ Accounts Bursar/ Head Clerk/ Accountant/ Academic Section/ Examination Section/ PIC, Library/ Collection Counter for information and necessary action. All HODs with a request to post the notice in their WhatsApp group.

Academic Bursar

S.C.S. (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE, PURI

Fees structure of Re-Admission for the session 2025-26

Sl. No.	Programme	Course	Category/Gender	Amount (Rs.)
1	UG REGULAR PROGRAMMES	UG Arts	Gen. Boys	1114/-
2		UG Arts	SC/ ST/ All Girls	994/-
3		UG Commerce	Gen. Boys	1124/-
4		UG Commerce	SC/ ST/ All Girls	1004/-
5		UG Science	Gen. Boys	1136/-
6		UG Science	SC/ ST/ All Girls	1004/-
7		Arts/Com/Science	ALL PH Students	852/-
8	UG SEL FINANCING PROGRAMMES	UG Computer Science	Gen. Boys	11136/-
9		UG Computer Science	SC/ ST/ All Girls	11004/-
10		2-year General B.Ed.	All Students	45000/-
11		4-year Int. B.Sc. B.Ed.	Gen. Boys	46136/-
12		4-year Int. B.Sc. B.Ed.	SC/ ST/ All Girls	46004/-
13		4-year Int. BA B.Ed.	Gen. Boys	46114/-
14		4-year Int. BA B.Ed.	SC/ ST/ All Girls	45994/-
15		BBA	Gen. Boys	16094/-
16		BBA	SC/ ST/ All Girls	15974/-
17	PG REGULAR PROGRAMMES	PG (M.Sc. Courses)	Gen. Boys	1172/-
18		PG (M.Sc. Courses)	SC/ ST/ All Girls	1001/-
19		PG (MA Courses)	Gen. Boys	1138/-
20		PG (MA Courses)	SC/ ST/ All Girls	994/-
21		PG Commerce	Gen. Boys	1148/-
22		PG Commerce	SC/ ST/ All Girls	1004/-
23		MA/M.SC/M.COM	ALL PH Students	862/-
24	PG SEL FINANCING PROGRAMMES	MBA	Gen. Boys	46128/-
25		MBA	SC/ ST/ All Girls	45984/-
26		MFC	Gen. Boys	31128/-
27		MFC	SC/ ST/ All Girls	30984/-



